HIGH PERFORMANCE ACOUSTIC INSULATION
FOR A QUIETER ENVIRONMENT
ArmaSound® RD 240
• Optimal performance at lower thickness
• Excellent sound absorption behaviour
• Combined acoustic and thermal properties
• Easy application and low maintenance
• Designed for use in demanding environments

below -40 °C please contact our Customer Service Centre to request the corresponding technical information. Armacell takes every precaution to ensure
the accuracy of the data provided in this document and all statements, technical information and recommendations contained within are believed to
be correct. However, Armacell cannot guarantee that the data is 100% accurate. Furthermore, minor deviations in colour, quality and dimensions are
unavoidable and in most cases do not influence the performance of the product. Armacell expressly disclaims any and all liability in relation to any
results obtained or arising from any use of the product or reliance on such information. No warranty of fitness for any particular purpose, warranty
of merchantability or any other warranty, expressed or implied, is made concerning the goods described or the information provided herein. All the
statements and technical information within this document should be read in conjunction with the customer’s own specification. It is the responsibility of
the recipient to inform all involved parties about the content of these documents. The described and recommended methods should be strictly followed.
If there is a requirement to deviate from our recommendations, please contact us in advance to discuss possible suitable alternatives. Armacell will not
be liable for any claim resulting from a failure to observe our specification or any other agreed solutions and from non-observance of the customer’s
specification.
SHEET
Colour - Black
Code Thickness (mm) Width (m) Length (m) m2/carton
ASD-240-06 ∙ 6 1 1 8
ASD-240-10 ∙ 10 1 1 5
ASD-240-15 ∙ 15 1 1 3
ASD-240-20 ∙ 20 1 1 2
ASD-240-25 ∙ 25 1 1 2
SELF-ADHESIVE SHEET
Colour - Black
Code Thickness (mm) Width (m) Length (m) m2/carton
ASD-240-06/A ∙ 6 1 1 8
ASD-240-10/A ∙ 10 1 1 5
ASD-240-15/A ∙ 15 1 1 3
ASD-240-20/A ∙ 20 1 1 2
ASD-240-25/A ∙ 25 1 1 2
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
Further dimensions and insulation thicknesses are available on request.
ARMASOUND RD 240

elapse.
Other technical features
Flash point approx -20 ˚C
Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1 Vol %, Upper: approx 13 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable, Regulation of inflammable liquids.
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX 520
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-520/0.25E ArmaFlex 520 0.25 Litre can with brush 24 8.82
ADH-520/0.5E ArmaFlex 520 0.5 Litre can 12 15.20
ADH-520/1.0E ArmaFlex 520 1.0 Litre can 12 25.67
ADH-520/2.5E ArmaFlex 520 2.5 Litre can 8 64.19
TECHNICAL DATA
183
NON-DRIP ADHESIVE FOR FASTER &
CLEANER APPLICATIONS.

elapse.
Other technical features
Flash point approx -17 ˚C
Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1.1 Vol %, Upper: approx 11.5 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable, Regulation of inflammable liquids.
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX RS850
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-RS850/0.5 ArmaFlex RS850 0.5 Litre can 6 25.44
TECHNICAL DATA
ARMAFLEX Cleaner
Special cleaner for use with all ArmaFlex adhesives
Colour Clear